

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.573 OF 2007

Naresh C. Shial .. Petitioner.
Versus
Satara Sahakari Bank Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr.U.P.Warunjikar for petitioner.
Mr.H.J.Dedhia, A.P.P. for respondent No.3 State.

CORAM : R.Y. GANOO, J.
DATED : 21st April, 2008.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr.Warunjikar for the petitioner and
Mr.Dedhia, A.P.P. for respondent No.3 State.

2. Revision is admitted.

3. Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2,
returnable on 7th July, 2008. Petitioner to continue
on bail till disposal of the revision.

4. Mr.Dedhia, A.P.P. for respondent No.3 State
waives service.

(R.Y. GANOO, J.)