

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 573 of 2007

Naresh C Shial ... Applicant
versus

Satara Sahakari Bank Ltd. and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr Sumit Kate i/b Dr Uday Warunjikar, for the Applicant.

None for Respondent No.1.

Mr V A Kulkarni, APP, for the Respondent / State.

MAMTA
AMAR KALE
Digitally signed by
MAMTA AMAR KALE
Date: 2026.03.18
10:56:56 +05'30'

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 18 March 2026

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant informs the Court that Dr. Warunjikar, the learned Counsel who is representing the applicant has filed a leave note and seeks an adjournment. At the request of learned Counsel, stand over to 29 April 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)